

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SANJIV JAIN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).380-381/2014

A.K.FATEHCHAND MANGHIRMALANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESHREE PRAVIN SONAWANE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/02/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Satyajeet Desai, Adv.

Mr. Mithilesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned Advocate, Mr. Mithilesh Kumar, on behalf of Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Advocate-on-Record has put appearance on behalf of respondent No.1. He submits that he will file vakalatnama on behalf of respondent Nos.2 and 3 also. Two weeks' time is granted. Complete set of the pleadings be served on the learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 to 3 within a week of which necessary proof be filed and thereafter counter affidavit be filed within six weeks.

List again on 5.5.2014.

|
|
|rd

| (SANJIV JAIN)
| REGISTRAR