

ITEM NO.52

COURT NO.8

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 380-381/2014

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 10/12/2013
in AFO No. 850/2013 passed by the High Court Of Bombay)

A.K.FATEHCHAND MANGHIRMALANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJESHREE PRAVIN SONAWANE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 10/10/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Garg, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Garg, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Kumar Kukreja, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Satyajit A. Desai, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S. Desai, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time is granted to file counter
affidavit.

List thereafter.

(DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
COURT MASTER

(INDU BALA KAPUR)
COURT MASTER